
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029518-2021 

Awarded contract

CCDT/670 - Upgrading Commercial Resource Tool CCS
F/Work RM6008 Lot 1

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-029518

Published: 26 November 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Spruce 2B, NH1, MOD Abbey Wood South

Bristol

Email

Richard.Boxall101@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029518-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029518-2021
mailto:Richard.Boxall101@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Main address

https://contracts.mod.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CCDT/670 - Upgrading Commercial Resource Tool CCS F/Work RM6008 Lot 1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79414000 - Human resources management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The requirement is for the design and development of a Commercial Resourcing Tool.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £126,020

II.2) Description

https://contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Services to Design and Develop a Commercial Resourcing Tool

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Call-Off Contract from the CCS Framework RM6008 - Management Consultancy
Framework Two. Lot 1 - Business Consultancy Services. The Framework has already been
published previously

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CCDT/670

Title

CCDT/670 - Upgrade Commercial Resourcing Tool - Rm 6008 management consultancy
framework – Lot 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 April 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Korn Ferry UK Ltd

Ryder Court, 14 Ryder Street

London

SW1Y 6QB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £126,020



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This Call-Off Contract has been awarded from the CCS Framework RM6008 - Management
Consultancy Framework 2 - Lot 1 Business Consultancy Services

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

DE&S

Spruce 2B, NH1, MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-04-27T18:40:43+0100
	TCPDF




